For a description of our common stock, see �Description of Capital Stock� in the accompanying prospectus and our
restated certificate of incorporation, which is incorporated by reference herein.

Dividend Policy

We have never declared any cash dividends on our capital stock and currently anticipate that we will retain any future
earnings for the development, operation and expansion of our business.

Our board of directors has the authority to make decisions regarding the nature, frequency and amount of our
dividends based on a number of factors, including our current and future liquidity needs and position and current and
projected results from operations and performance.

S-27

Edgar Filing: CENTENE CORP - Form 424B5

Table of Contents 57

Table of Contents

CAPITALIZATION

The following table sets forth our consolidated cash and cash equivalents and capitalization as of September 30, 2009
(1) on an actual basis and (2) on an as adjusted basis after giving effect to the sale of 5,000,000 shares of common
stock offered on a firm commitment basis by this prospectus supplement and the application of the estimated net
proceeds therefrom after deducting the underwriting discount and estimated expenses of this offering.

September 30, 2009
Actual As Adjusted (1)

(In millions)

Unregulated cash and investments $ 27.6 $ 32.4
Regulated cash, investments and restricted deposits 911.4 911.4

Total cash, investments and restricted deposits (2) $ 939.0 $ 943.8

$300,000,000 Revolving credit facility $ 86.0 $ �
71/4% Senior Notes due April 1, 2014 175.0 175.0
Debt secured by real estate 10.0 10.0
Capital leases 6.3 6.3

Total debt $ 277.3 $ 191.3

Stockholders� equity:
Common stock, $.001 par value per share, 100,000,000 shares authorized,
45,402,369 shares issued, including shares held in treasury, and 50,402,369 shares,
including shares held in treasury, as adjusted to give effect to this offering $ 0.1 $ 0.1
Additional paid-in capital, net of estimated issuance costs 277.7 368.5
Accumulated other comprehensive income (3) 7.8 7.8
Retained earnings 335.2 335.2
Treasury stock (46.5) (46.5)

Total Centene stockholder�s equity 574.3 665.1
Noncontrolling interest 19.0 19.0

Total stockholders� equity: $ 593.3 $ 684.1

(1) As adjusted to give effect to the sale of 5,000,000 shares of common stock and the use of proceeds to repay the
outstanding indebtedness under our $300,000,000 revolving credit loan facility ($86.0 million as of
September 30, 2009).

(2) Additionally, the Company held regulated cash and investments of $26.8 million from discontinued operations.

Edgar Filing: CENTENE CORP - Form 424B5

Table of Contents 58

(3) Attributable to unrealized gain on investments, net of tax.

S-28

Edgar Filing: CENTENE CORP - Form 424B5

Table of Contents 59

Table of Contents

UNITED STATES FEDERAL TAX CONSIDERATIONS

The following summary is a general discussion of the material United States federal income and estate tax
consequences of purchasing, owning and disposing of our common stock by a non-U.S. holder that acquires our
common stock pursuant to this offering. This discussion is limited to non-U.S. holders who hold our common stock as